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No. Name and surname 
Position in the 

PSC 
Institution Phone E-mail 

1. 

Ana Karanfilova Maznevska chairperson Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning 
(MoEPP) 

Head of Department for Waste Management 

02 / 3 251 463 

075 / 359 484 

 

A.Karanfilova@moepp.gov.mk  

2. 
Valerij Penev deputy 

member 
Head of Waste Management Unit, Department for 
Waste Management, MoEPP 

02 / 3 251 400 

076 / 445 945 

V.Penev@moepp.gov.mk  

3. 
Vesna Indova member Head of IPA Unit, Department for Cooperation and 

Project Coordination, MoEPP 
02 / 3 251 440 

076 / 44 69 16 

V.Indova@moepp.gov.mk 

4. 
Anita Popovska member Central Financing and Contracting Department (CFCD), 

Ministry of Finance 
02 / 3 106 680 Anita.Popovska@finance.gov.mk  

5. Ilir Umeri 
deputy 
member 

Central Financing and Contracting Department (CFCD), 
Ministry of Finance 

02 / 3 106 628 
Ilir.Umeri@finance.gov.mk  

6. 
Emilija Atanasovska member IPA Unit, Department for Cooperation and Project 

Coordination, MoEPP 
02 / 3 251 525 

076 / 455 420 

E.Atanasovska@moepp.gov.mk  

emilija14@yahoo.com 

7. 
Zlata Trpevska member IPA Unit, Department for Cooperation and Project 

Coordination, MoEPP 
02 / 3 251 524 

076 / 455 419 

Z.Trpevska@moepp.gov.mk 

zlata707@yahoo.com  

8. 
Sonja Furnadziska member Unit for Implementation of spatial plans, Department for 

Spatial Planning, MoEPP 

02 / 3 251 538 

076 / 455 435 

S.Furnadziska@moepp.gov.mk 
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9. 
Dajana Markovska Risteska deputy 

member 
Unit for plans and spatial policy, Department for Spatial 
Planning, MoEPP 

02 / 3 251 527 

076 / 455 437 

D.Markovska-Risteska@moepp.gov.mk  

10. 
Lence Kurcieva member Department for EU, Administration for Environment, 

MoEPP 
02 / 3 251 560 

076 / 446 912 

L.Kurcieva@moepp.gov.mk  

11. 
Mirsat Esati deputy 

member 
Unit for compliance with the EU acquis  and 
negotiation, Department for EU, Administration for 
Environment, MoEPP 

02 / 3 251 558 

076 / 445 007 

M.Esati@moepp.gov.mk  

12. 

Ivana Serafimova member ZELS - Association of the Units of Local Self-
Government of the Republic of Macedonia 

02 / 3 099 033 
ext: 131 

071 / 351 731    

ivana.serafimova@zels.org.mk 

ivafim@yahoo.com 

13. 
Arian Toska member Coordination Body for Cooperation and Dialogue 

between Environmental Civil Society Organizations and 
MoEPP 

070 / 367 731 arijan.toska@plasticrecycling.org.mk 

 

14. 

Atina Murgashanska member Centar for Development of North-east Planning Region 
(NEPR)  

Professional Service of the Regional Board for Waste 
Management North-east Region 

031 / 424 878 

071 / 321 170 

 

 info@northeastregion.gov.mk 

atina@northeastregion.gov.mk 

  

15. 

Dragan Cungurski member Unit for Protection of Environment of Municipality of 
Kumanovo  

Professional Service of the Regional Board for Waste 
Management North-east Region 

075 / 434 900 dchungurski@gmail.com 

16. 
Boban Bojkovski deputy 

member 
Authorized Inspector for Protection of Environment  of 
Municipality of Kumanovo  

070 / 757 510 

 

bbojkovski@yahoo.com 
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Regional Board for Waste Management North-east 
Region 

17. 

Zivka Mihajlova member Unit for Urban Planning, Protection of Environment  and 
Local Economic Development of Municipality of 
Probishtip  

Professional Service of the Regional Board for Waste 
Management of East Region 

032 / 483 131 

071 / 246 493 

 

zivkabt@yahoo.com  

mihajlova@probistip.gov.mk 

 

18. 

Vlatko Panov deputy 
member 

Unit for Urban Planning, Construction, Housing Issues 
and Protection of Environment of Municipality of Shtip  

Professional Service of the Regional Board for Waste 
Management of East region 

070 / 210 470 

 

vlatko.panov@hotmail.com 

 

19. 
Maja Zendelska  member- 

observer 
EU Delegation in the Republic of Macedonia 02 / 3 248 560 teodora.andreeva@ec.europa.eu  

20. Teodora Andreeva 
deputy 
member-
observer 

EU Delegation in the Republic of Macedonia 02 / 3 248 590 Maja.Bogdanovska-
Zendelska@ec.europa.eu 

21. 
Olivera Lazarovska member Unit for transport, energy, environment and regional 

policy, Department for integration, Secretariat for 
European Affairs 

02 / 3 200 117 

070 / 409 516 

olivera.lazarovska@sep.gov.mk   

22. 
Tamara Stefanovic deputy 

member 
Unit for monitoring and evaluation, Department for 
coordination of EU funds and other donor assistance, 
Secretariat for European Affairs 

02 / 3 200 245 

070 / 409 572 

tamara.stefanovic@sep.gov.mk   

   


